

## <u>Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference Fol/22/336</u> Master Vendor

#### **Information Requested:**

1. What is current master vendor fill rate for Medical Locums?

Hours Fill Rates				
	Unfilled	Staff Bank	Agency	Overall Fill
2021 - 8	3.5%	73.5%	23.0%	96.5%
2021 - 9	11.0%	81.4%	7.6%	89.0%
2021 - 10	20.0%	64.1%	15.9%	80.0%
2021 - 11	12.5%	66.8%	20.7%	87.5%
2021 - 12	16.8%	56.7%	26.5%	83.2%
2022 - 1	9.5%	65.3%	25.2%	90.5%
2022 - 2	9.2%	68.7%	22.1%	90.8%
2022 - 3	7.9%	80.8%	11.3%	92.1%
2022 - 4	7.3%	48.0%	44.7%	92.7%
2022 - 5	9.0%	67.0%	24.0%	91.0%
2022 - 6	6.0%	67.8%	26.2%	94.0%
2022 - 7	8.3%	76.8%	14.8%	91.7%
Grand Total	10.2%	66.9%	22.9%	89.8%

### 2. What is current DE % throughput for Medical Locums?

100%

### 3. What is current Agency Spend for Medical Locums?

For Year ended 31 March 2022 Total was £1,784,974

# 4. What is current contract end dates for your Master Vendor contract and Direct Engagement contract?

The UHB is currently in the process of extending the contract by 1 year from Aug 2022 for the Master Vendor contract. The expiry data for the Direct Engagement contract will be the 7<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

#### 5. What is main contact for these contracts?

- Head of Workforce Solutions South West and Mid Wales (Medacs),
- Head of Medical Workforce (CAVUHB)